

Contract Agreement #: WT-**

This contract agreement is entered into by White Tie Events and	
at this Location Address: on this Date	e:
DJ / Live Sound	Pricing
DJ Package <u>AM/PM</u> to <u>AM/PM</u>	<u>\$</u>
Ceremony Add On	<u></u>
Upgrades and Effects	
Up Lighting (Please specify a color)	<u>\$</u>
Gobos / Monogram Projections	<u></u>
Glow Stick Pack: (Pack options: 50 / 100 / 200) # desired:	<u>\$</u>
CO2 Party Cannon (# of units)	<u>\$</u>
LED Fog Geysers (# of units)	\$
Funfetti Launcher (# of units)	<u>\$</u>
Eye Glasses (Color & # of units) - Custom Message:	
Led Foam Sticks (# of units)	<u>\$</u>
Photo-Booths / Other Services	
Photo Booth (Hours agreed):	\$
□ Other (Please specify):	<u>\$</u>
Total	<u>\$</u>
Retainer (Checks payable to White Tie Events)	- <u>\$ (300)</u>
Remainder	<u>\$</u>

292 Sitara Lane Saint Johns, FL 32259 / 904.524.5825 / Info@WhiteTieEvents.com

Terms and Conditions

- White Tie Events agrees to provide the following services on the date listed above.
- White Tie Events reserves the right to complete control over its equipment and property.
- A \$300 non-refundable retainer is required to reserve White Tie Events services above.
- Final payment is due one week before services are rendered. Payment options are: Cash, Check (payable to White Tie Events), or Venmo (@whitetieevents).
- White Tie Events reserves the right to have **1 Hour** prior to and after the event for setup/breakdown
- A meal for each White Tie Events staff member is to be provided on date listed above.
- **Optional:** DJ will be required to take request.

- YES / NO / NA
- Attire: White Tie Events employee will be required to wear.______

Special Provisions

Additional Terms and Conditions

The agreement for White Tie Events to provide the above services is subject to proven detention by accidents, riots, strikes, epidemics, acts of God, or any other legitimate conditions beyond their control. Purchaser agrees that in all circumstances White Tie Events shall not be liable for any indirect or consequential damages arising from any breach of contract. All retainers and deposits are non-refundable, and will not be refunded, regardless of the reason the event is canceled.

No performance on the engagement shall be recorded, reproduced, or transmitted from the place of performance, in any manner, or any means whatsoever, in the absence of a specific written agreement from White Tie Events. Pictures and videotape of the event are permitted for the private use of the contracting party only. Purchaser does permit White Tie Events to use pictures or video of the occasion, wedding party, bride/groom, and guest for advertisement for future business.

It is hereby further agreed that you ("the Purchaser") shall be held liable for any injury or damages, to the employee of White Tie Events and or its property, while on the premises of said engagement. If damage is caused by Purchaser or guest, members of his organization, engagement invitees, employees, or any other party in attendance, whether invited or not the purchaser will be held liable.

In the event of circumstances deemed to present a threat or implied threat of injury or harm to White Tie Events, employee(s), and/or equipment, we (White Tie Events) reserves the right to cease services rendered. If the Purchaser is able to resolve the threatening situation in a reasonable amount of time (maximum of 15 minutes), we (White Tie Events) shall resume services in accordance with the original terms of this agreement. Purchaser shall be held responsible for payment in full, regardless of the outcome. In order to prevent equipment damage or liability arising from accidental injury to any individual attending the said event, White Tie Events reserves the right to deny any guest access to the sound system, music recordings, or other equipment.

Purchaser shall provide White Tie Events with a safe and appropriate working condition. This includes a 6-foot by 6-foot area for setup, space for setting up speakers and other equipment. White Tie Events requires a minimum of one 15-20-amp circuit outlet from a reliable power source within 50 feet (along the wall) of the set-up area. This circuit must be free of all other connected loads. Any delay in the performance or damage to equipment due to improper power is the responsibility of the purchaser. Two circuits are preferred, where possible. Additional outlets on SEPARATE circuits for lighting (if contracted for) are required. Purchaser shall provide crowd control if warranted; and furnishing directions to place of engagement. Purchaser is responsible for paying any charges imposed by the venue. These charges may include, but are not limited to, parking, use of electric power, and fire marshal if necessary (this includes Fog machine related issued).

Music request must be received from you ("the Purchaser") and forwarded to White Tie Events at least 1 month prior to the date of the event. White Tie Events will make an extra effort to have music requests available if they are received IN WRITING at least 1 month prior to the engagement.

In the event of non-payment, White Tie Events retains the right to attempt collection through the courts. You ("The Purchaser") will be held responsible for all court fees, legal fees, and collection costs incurred by White Tie Events. You ("The Purchaser") shall be charged \$40 for each bounced check plus a \$9.50 service charge for each collection notice.

Services requiring travel beyond 60 miles will incur a charge of \$1.00 per mile. The venue will be responsible for all licensees required to play copyrighted music.

By signing below, client acknowledges: I have read, understand and agree to all the terms of this contract.

Signatures & Contact Info

Purchaser (Signature):	Date:
(Printed Name):	Contact #:
Email:	
White Tie (Signature):	Date: